#### ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

#### ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO: <u>5612</u>	ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO:		
COUNCIL SPONSOR: MR. SHARP	PROVIDED BY: COUNCIL OFFICE		
INTRODUCED BY:	SECONDED BY:		
ON THE $\underline{2}$ DAY OF $\underline{JUNE}$ , $\underline{2016}$			
ST. TAMMANY PARISH, LA. 7 LOCATED AT 74643 RIVER ROA	RIVER ROAD AND HORSMER OWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 11 DISTRICT) TO A-2 (SUBURBAN		
with law has recommended to the Council of the Pa	Parish of St. Tammany after hearing in accordance arish of St. Tammany, Louisiana, that the zoning of burban District ) to A-2 (Suburban District) and RO adaries); and		
WHEREAS, the St. Tammany Parish Council he	eld its public hearing in accordance with law, and;		
	has found it necessary for the purpose of protecting gnate the above described property as A-2 (Suburban		
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY C	ORDAINS, in regular session convened that:		
SECTION I: The zoning classification of the all present A-2 (Suburban District) to to A-2 (Suburban	bove described property is hereby changed from its a District) and RO (Rural Overlay).		
SECTION II: The official zoning map of the Parto incorporate the zoning reclassification specified in	rish of St. Tammany shall be and is hereby amended n Section I hereof.		
REPEAL: All ordinances or parts of Ordinances	s in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.		
• •	ance shall be held to be invalid, such invalidity shall n effect without the invalid provision and to this end I to be severable.		
EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall become	me effective fifteen (15) days after adoption.		
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:		
WHEREUPON THIS ORDINANCE WAS SUE FOLLOWING:	BMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE		
YEAS:			
NAYS:			
ABSTAIN:			

ABSENT:	
	D DULY ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE JULY , 2016; AND BECOMES ORDINANCE COUNCIL
	MARTY DEAN, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:	
THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK	
	PATRICIA P. BRISTER, PARISH PRESIDENT
Published Introduction: MAY 26, , 2016	
Published Adoption:, <u>2016</u>	
Delivered to Parish President:,	<u>2016</u> at
Returned to Council Clerk:, 20	016 at



# EXHIBIT "A"

## St. Tammany Parish Government

Department of Development

P. O. Box 628 Covington, LA 70434

Phone: (985) 898-2529 Fax: (985) 898-3003

e-mail: planning@stpgov.org

## **LAND USE REVIEW APPLICATION**

13°0 H	Case Number: 2016-258-70 Submittal Deadline: 04/18/16 Hearing Date: 06/07/16 1 Over ay (Constru	Payment Method: Chock  Caton of Storage
		C 80++ × +0+1)
Location of property (General Description):	No If so when will it be removed 14643 River On A	19
100 yards South of inte	Che and took of Distance	Document 170435
	ASSECTED OF RIVEY	Racia and Hosmier Mill
Present Zoning Classification: Kesiden  Ward: 3 District: 2  STR: DO TO	Proposed Use: N/A  Proposed Use: Date  Square Ft. of Proposed  Acreage or Sq. Ft. of S  Proposed Hours of Ope  Number of Employees  Sign Type, Size and Lo	Use: 320059 ff.  Site: 5,002 ac  cration: N/A  (Max. Shift): N/A
IMPORTANT NOTES:  Due to advertising and public bearing	g deadlines, all applications must be submit	
The Petitioner or Representative must relative to the project.  Applicant must appear at hearing to a All appeals of an action of Planning and It is recommended that the Applicant submittal of this application to discussion.  THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE SIGNAMENT SIGNAMENT AND ADDRESS OF THE SIGNAMENT AND ADDRE	request tabling of a case.  and Zoning Commission must be submitted to or a duly appointed representative, contacts the details of this proposal.  NED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	within 10 days of said action. the Department of Development prior to
understand that failure to submit TRUE and CORI have read and understand the above important n		
Property Owner(s)  Name: Zuchary and Head Address: 20075 Linden 34  Covington, LA 704  Phone: 9859607480  ignature: Heale Day	8 16 Contact Person  ther Davisname: Fact  Address: 200  Cov  Phone: 985  Signature: Hah	nary Davis 75 Linden St. ington, LA 70435 19607480
EFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personall the declared to me, Notary, that they are the owners is set forth in this application, that their signatures	were executed freely and voluntarily and th	
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED I	Notary Public	ID No 45872 NOTARY PUBLIC Comm Expires June 2, 2016

X:\Planning Shared\Zoning\Landuse Review Applications\Zoning Application

#### CASH SALE

Sale of Property

BY

RRKOBY PROPERTIES, LLC

TO

HEATHER CRAIN DAVIS, wife-of/and ZACHARY Z. DAVIS

### United States of America

State of Louisiana
Parish of St. Tammany
14 - 0000

Be It Known, That on the dates set out hereinbelow,

BEFORE ME, Martha L. Jumonville, a Notary Public, duly commissioned in and for the Parish of and qualified in the Parish and State aforesaid, in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses,

> St. Tammany Parish 21 Instrumt #: 1930395 Registry #: 2285969 cb: 01/31/2014 12:40:00 PM MB CB X MI UCC

### Personally Came and Appeared,

RRKOBY PROPERTIES, LLC (Fax 1.D. #\*\*\_\*\*\*4163), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, domiciled in St. Tammany Parish, established by Articles of Organization, a copy of which are attached hereto, represented herein by Robiu R. Mingo, Member/Manager who certifies that he is duly authorized to appear and act herein pursuant to the provisions of Article III of the Articles which are recorded with the Clerk of Court, St. Fammany Parish beginning at page 11 of COB Instrument No. 1414075; the mailing address of which is recited as 516 W. 21st Avenue, Covington, Louisiana 70433.

hereinafter referred to as "Vendor" who declared that they do by these presents grant, bargain, sell, convey, transfer, assign, sctover, abandon and deliver with all legal warranties and with full substitution and subrogation in and to all the rights and actions of warranty which he has or may have against all preceding owners and vendors, unto:

hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser", here present, accepting and purchasing for themselves, and their heirs and assigns, and acknowledging due delivery and possession thereof, all and singular, the following described property, to wit:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS OF GROUND, together with all the buildings and improvements thereon, and all the rights, ways, means, privileges, servitudes, prescriptions, appurtenances and advantages thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, being LOTS A (2.385 acres) and B (2.617 acres) created by the minor subdivision of River Road Acres, being a division of an undesignated parcel of ground, created by the minor subdivision plat of Fontcuberta Surveys, Incorporated, Thomas J. Fontcuberta, Surveyor, which lots are located in Section 21, Township 6 South, Range 11 East, St. Tammany Parish, Louisiana. Said minor subdivision was approved by the proper parish authorities and thereafter recorded with the Clerk of Court, St. Tammany Parish on September 18, 2006, as Map File No. 4293C. All dimensions and directional calls pertinent to said lots are incorporated herein by reference.

Being a portion of the property acquired by vendor herein in act dated January 30, 2004 before Martha E. Jumonville, Notary Public, recorded with the Clerk of Court, St. Tanmany Parish, Louisiana as COB Instrument No. 1414075.

To have and to hold the above described property unto the said purchaser, their heirs and assigns forever.

This sale is made and accepted for and in consideration of the price and sum of ONE HUNDRED THRTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 (\$130,000.00) DOLLARS cash, which the said purchaser has well and truly paid in ready and current money to the vendor who hereby acknowledges the receipt thereof and grants full acquittance and discharge therefor.

All taxes up to and including the taxes due and exigible in 2013 are paid, and taxes for the current year 2014 will be under a bulk assessment in seller's name and will be paid by seller who reserves the right to request a pro-rata reimbursement.

It does not appear that the said property has been herefolore alienated by vendor, or that it is subject to any encumbrances whatsoever,

#### EXCEPT: NONE

Vendor represents and warrants: (1) that no other sale or grant of interest in said property has been or will be made by vendor, and (2) that said property is not, and will not become subject to any lien or encumbrance by act of omission of vendor, or claim against vendor, except as otherwise noted or excepted.

THUS DONE AND PASSED, in Covington, Louisiana, this 27th day of January, 2014. in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses, who becemto sign their names with the said appearers and me, Notary, after reading of the whole.

WITNESSES:

THEADOL G. SANGERSIAM, CO. Witness Printed Name:

RRKOBY PROPERTIES, LLC

Melene L. Braun Witness, Printed Name: Braun

THUS DONE AND PASSED, in Covington, Louisiana, this 30th day of January, 2014, in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses, who bereunto sign their names with the said appearers and me, Notary, after reading of the whole.

WITNESSES:

Choristen Seria Wilness Printed Name: Chrosten Servi

Thereto F. Parkers S

Witness Printed Name:

ILATHER CRAIN DAVIS

XCHARY Z. DAVIS

MARTHA LJUMONVILLE, LA BAR #7592

Notary Bublic

My Commission Is For Life

Title Insurance Producer and Examining Attorney

9 Starbrush Circle - Suite 101

Covington, Louisiana 70433

Louisiana License #103679

First American Title Insurance Company

File No. 14-0000

#### TAX RESEARCH CERTIFICATE

Covington, Louisiana

t, Polly Honeycutt, Abstractor, do hereby certify that upon an examination of the lax Rolls of St. Tammany Parish, I find that all taxes assessed against

130.162	009	m[]	Sec. al-	611
				THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

have been paid for the following yours:

Year

Assessment

Number

2013	10/10/29		KRK	oby Pro	portice	ارا
3018	•		KKTY	ond wo	partico,	h.
3011	1010130	124	不保仑	hallrup	icrtics,	L
	Parish taxes for the	years:			*	
2013	2012 2011	have been p	atid			
		have not he	ու թուն			
		lavo bean p	aid by victue o	of Homestead Exc	emption	
Amount:	Pald	Nút Pa	u.l	Homestead Uxemplion	Date	
2013	48250		10		12/31/13	3
20(2	A84.36				13/31/19	2.
2011	519.64			, <del>-</del>	1/6/12	۰ ،
	do	B Assuss	ed Valuation .	*357	4	
		Paid :		48	32.50	
	lulal	Lxempt			a kanada angar angar a kanada angar angar a kanada angar angar a kanada angar ang	•
	1.,4.,4	t 1				

Covington, Lõuisiana 70433

